

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2307 of 1982

Appellant :- Pandit Alias Sunil Kr.

Respondent :- State Of U.P.& Others

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajeshji Verma, Amarendra Singh Verma, Lav Srivastava, Rajeshji Verma, Ranjay Kumar, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Umesh Chandra Tripathi, J.

Learned counsel for appellant submitted that he has filed supplementary affidavit in the registry with regard to declaring juvenile, which is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out and place it on record.

List in the next cause list.

Order Date :- 17.3.2018

Sharad/-