

Court No. - 83

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2307 of 1982

Appellant :- Pandit Alias Sunil Kumar Alias Ashwani Kumar

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Rajeshji Verma, Amarendra Singh
Verma, Lav Srivastava, Rajeshji Verma, Ranjay
Kumar, V.P. Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A

Hon'ble Sanjay Kumar Pachori, J.

Shri Karunakar Singh, learned A.G.A. for the State is present.

Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit in pursuance of earlier order dated 16.5.2022.

List on 28.9.2023.

Order Date :- 12.9.2023

T. Sinha