



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2307 of 1982

Pandit Alias Sunil Kumar Alias Ashwani Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ranjay Kumar, Amarendra Singh
Verma, Lav Srivastava, Rajeshji
Verma, V.P.Srivastava
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. None present for the appellant whereas learned A.G.A. for the State is present.
2. The matter was sent to Juvenile Justice Board, Gorakhpur for declaring the revisionist as juvenile but no report has been submitted by the Juvenile Justice Board, Gorakhpur so far.
3. Let a fresh report be called for from the Juvenile Justice Board, Gorakhpur regarding juvenility of the revisionist who shall send its report positively by next date fixed.
4. List this case on 02.12.2025.
5. Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. may also file counter affidavit.
6. Let a copy of this order be given to the learned A.G.A. for necessary communication and compliance.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

November 10, 2025

Rmk.