



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2307 of 1982

Pandit Alias Sunil Kumar Alias Ashwani Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ranjay Kumar, Amarendra Singh
Verma, Lav Srivastava, Rajeshji
Verma, V.P.Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. for the State are present.
2. A report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur vide letter dated 29.11.2025 wherein it has been stated that entire report has been sent to this Court.
3. Office is directed to trace out the said report and submit report as to whether report has been sent by the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Gorakhpur to this Court or not by next date fixed.
4. List this case on 06.01.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

December 2, 2025

Rmk.