



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2307 of 1982**

Pandit Alias Sunil Kumar Alias Ashwani Kumar

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

---

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ranjay Kumar, Amarendra Singh  
Verma, Lav Srivastava, Rajeshji  
Verma, V.P.Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A

---

**Court No. - 84**

**HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.**

1. List has been revised. Learned counsel for the appellant and learned A.G.A. are present.

2. List this case on 28.01.2026.

**(Chawan Prakash,J.)**

**January 20, 2026**

Rmk.